Numbers 4:44
Authorized King James Version (KJV)

Even those that were numbered of them after their families,

were three thousand and two hundred. 

Analysis

Three thousand and two hundred—The Merarites  numbered 3,200 qualified

servants from a total clan of 6,200 males (3:34), yielding a 52% service ratio—

significantly  higher  than Kohathites  (32%) or  Gershonites  (35%).  This  suggests

Merarite work was the most physically demanding, requiring maximum available